

राष्ट्रीय फैशन टेक्नोलॉजी संस्थान,

वस्त्र मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार सिडको,इलेक्ट्रोनिक काम्प्लेक्स रगरेंट श्रीनगर -191132, जम्मू कश्मीर National Institute of Fashion Technology, Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India SIDCO Electronic Complex Rangreth, Srinagar-191132 J&K

No NIFT/sgr/JD/2020

Date: 14.04.2020

Office Memorandum

In pursuance to the address to the nation by Hon Prime Minister today it is to inform all the students, Faculty members and staffs that NIFT Srinagar shall remain closed till 3rd May 2020 as the lockdown due to COVID 19 pandemic has been extended.

All officials of NIFT Srinagar will be considered on duty. They must be available on the phone and should remain at home and not leave station without prior permission.

There will be a periodic review of the situation as per the directions of the Govt.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Joint Director (I/C) NIFT Srinagar

То

- 1. All Faculty, Officers and Staff of NIFT srinagar Campus.
- 2. All CCs to further forward this to respective faculty/ staff members and students.
- 3. I/c IT (with a request to upload it on NIFT Srinagar website)
- 4. Asst warden(Boys & Girls)

Copy for information to:

- 1) CVO
- 2) Director Admin
- 3) Dean (A)
- 4) Director(F&A)
- 5) Director(NRC/IT)
- 6) Registrar/OSD Estt.
- 7) Head AA
- 8) Joint Director& COE HO
- 9) All campus Director(s)
- 10) PS to DG